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31 January 2019 
 
 
Mark Wilson 
[FYI request #9236 email] 

REF: OIA-4521 

 
Dear Mark 
 
Request made under the Official Information Act 1982 
 
Thank you for your email of 12 December 2018 requesting the following information under the Official 
Information Act 1982 (the Act): 
 

Please provide the total number of entity's (including business, charity's/not for profits, and 
governmental etc) that registered to claim an Regional Fuel Tax Rebate for each individual 
week from October 1st 2018 through to January 20th 2019 unless this request is processed 
sooner in which case the week ending prior to this request being processed.  

 

Please refer to the following table for the total number of entities that registered to claim a regional 
fuel tax rebate for the period 1 October 2018 to 13 January 2019. 
 

Total number 

Week ending  

of entities 

7/10/2018 

6 

14/10/2018 

56 

21/10/2018 

28 

28/10/2018 

23 

4/11/2018 

25 

11/11/2018 

18 

18/11/2018 

20 

25/11/2018 

13 

2/12/2018 

24 

9/12/2018 

34 

16/12/2018 

20 

23/12/2018 

25 

30/12/2018 

6 

6/01/2019 

0 

13/01/2019 

14 

 

The aim is to provide an answer to a claim within three working days, however the money can be paid 

into the customer’s account up to 10 working days after the claim is made. 
 
I trust this response fulfils your request. 





 
If you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact Tania Barnett, 
Senior Customer Access Representative, by email to [email address] or by phone on 0800 
108 809. 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Michelle Charlton 
Senior Manager Customer Service 
 
 
 

 




    

  

  
